Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2018-0005-AT/MM

AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO THE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN SANTA FE COUNTY AND HUB INTERNATIONAL

THIS AMENDMENT is made and entered into as of this ﬁ;:? A day of

gﬂfﬂm » 2019, by and between Santa Fe County, (hereinafter the “County”") and
HUB International, (hereinafier the “Contractor”).

WHEREAS, on November 28, 2018 the County and Contractor entered into Agreement
No. 2018-0005-AT/MM (hereinafter the “Agreement”) for insurance broker services; and

WHEREAS, Article 15 of the Agreement allows parties to amend the Agreement by an
instrument in writing executed by the parties; and

WHEREAS, by Amendment No. 1, the Agreement was extended for one year and the
compensation payable to the Contractor was increased by $69.560.00; and

WHEREAS, by this Amendment No. 2, the parties wish to amend the Agreement to
extend the term of the Agreement to November 28, 2020 and increase the compensation payable
to the Contractor by a sum of $69,560.00 for a not to exceed amount of $208,680.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
1. Section 3.A.2 (Compensation, Invoicing and Set-Off), a subparagraph b is inserted to read:
b. Pursuant to Amendment No. 2, the compensation payable to the
Contractor is increased by a sum of $69,560.00. The total amount
payable to the Contractor for the term of this Agreement shall not
exceed $208,680.00, exclusive of NM gross receipis tax.

2. Section 4 (Effective Date and Term) a subparagraph b is inserted to read:

b. By Amendment No. 2, the term of this Agreement is extended from
November 28, 2019 to November 28, 2020,

3. All other provisions of this Agreement not specifically amended or modified by
Amendment No. | and this Amendment No. 2 shall remain in full force and effect.




Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. 2018-0005-AT/MM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date
of the last signature by the parties hereto.

SANTA FE COUNTY

S, 9872 /(221G
Kdtherine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved to form:

7z ¢
Ol ST, e Dl
Rachel A. Brown ’ Date
Interim County Attorney

Finance Division:

_ 7.8 /(229
Gary L.J. G#bn, Date £
Finance Director

CONTRACTOR

Signature Date

Print name and title

()



Amendment No. 2 1o Agreement No. 2018-0005-AT/MM

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date
of the last signature by the parties hereto,

SANTA FE COUNTY

Katherine Miller Date
Santa Fe County Manager

Approved to form:

(‘ 'fé-,éa?: /u.,éf .JA AL ///za//?
Rachel A. Brown ~ ' Date
Interim Counly Atlomey

Finance Division;

Gary L.J. Giron, Date
Finance Director

ONTRACTOR

\ \\“4%*\\‘1

Szgnulure Dale

AN Ty S?gutws -?{LGSTLJ‘%

Print name and litle

[



